JAN 15, 2009

Subject:

WYSE 2009 COMPETITION

Dear WYSE 2009 Participants:

Matthew Skaggs

Andrea Hodges

Bruce Asher

Bart Mitchell

Barb Steele

Randy Reese

Bunker High School

PO BOX 365

Highway 72

Bunker, MO 63629
mskaggs@bunkerr3.k12.mo.us

Farmington High School

# 1 Black Knight Drive
Farmington, MO 63640
ahodges@farmington.k12.mo.us

Fredericktown High School

805 E. Highway 72
Fredericktown, MO 63645
asherb@fredericktown.k12.mo.us

North County High School
7151 Raider Road

Bonne Terre MO, 63628
bmitchell@ncsd.k12.mo.us

West County High School
768 Highway M

Park Hills, MO 63601
bsteel@westco.k12.mo.us

Potosi High School

#1 Trojan Drive
Potosi, MO 63664
reeser@potosi.k12.mo.us



mailto:ahodges@knights.farmington.k12.mo.us
mailto:asherb@fredericktown.k12.mo.us
mailto:raiderchem@hotmail.com
mailto:familyofsteel@hotmail.com

NORTH COLLEGE CENTER:

Registration and Check in
First Round of Tests
Break

Second Round of Tests
Lunch Break

Awards

The plans for the competition on Wednesday, FEB 4, 2009, in the North College Center are:

9:30 AM
10:30 - 11:10
11:10 - 11:30
11:30 — 12:10
12:10 - 1:30
1:30 — 2:30

Enclosed are:

Copies of the 2008 tests

Copies of the 2008 answer keys

A map of the MAC campus

A form to list the names of your students, and the tests they plan to take

The Sectional Competition will be held Friday March 6 at Florissant Valley Community College, and the State finals will be held at
MS&T on Tuesday, April 7.

The billing for the WYSE competition will occur after the competition. MS&T will send a bill to each participating school for ( I
think ) $12 for each student in the competition, or $160 for a team of 14.

Please return the enclosed form, or send an e-mail, with the names of your students, and the tests they plan to take.
Please return your student names by Thursday, Jan 29, so that we can enter their names in the scoring software.
This will be a snow-free year.

Thanks,

George Saum

Physics Instructor

Mineral Area College

PO BOX 1000

Park Hills, MO 63601

School 573-518-2174 Day
Cell 573-366-3872  Night
GSAUM @MineralArea.edu



mailto:GSAUM@MineralArea.edu

REGISTRATION FORM FOR WYSE ACADEMIC CHALLENGE AT MAC ( or e-mail this information )

Coach’s Name

School Name

Address

Phone

e-mail

Enrollment at the school:
Number of Team members:
Number of At-large Participants

(Please indicate the two subject areas in which each participant will compete.)
( Math, Chemistry, English, Biology, Physics, Engineering Graphics, Computer Fundamentals )

NAME OF TEAM MEMBER SUBJECT 1 SUBJECT 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

NAME OF AT-LARGE PARTICIPANT SUBJECT 1 SUBJECT 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

RETURN THIS FORM , BY JAN 29, 2009 TO: GEORGE SAUM
MINERAL AREA COLLEGE
PO BOX 1000

PARK HILLS, MO 63601
gsaum(@mineralarea.edu



